FORM P	TO-1594		06-27-	2001	Doi #	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92					Patents and Trademark Office		
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of	Patents ar			nal documents	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			E A C		s of receiving party(ies)		
	Comdisco, Inc.		101762	(040 Name:	Emi	park.com, Inc.	
☐ Ind	ividual(s)	Associa	ation	Internal Address:			
☐ Ge	neral Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Street Address:	111	Townsend Street	
X Co	rporation-State:			City: San Francisco	State: CA ZIF	: 94107	
☐ Oth	ner						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No			Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Natu	re of conveyance:			Association			
	Assignment		erger	☐ General Partr	nership		
X Security Agreement RELEASE Change of Name			Limited Partnership				
		lange of Hame	X Corporation-State: Delaware				
Execution Date: Nay 2001			☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
				(Designation must b	e a separate do	ocument from Assignment)	
				Additional names a	nd addresses at	tached?	
4. Appli	cation Number(s) or Registral	• •		B. Trademai	•	No(s): 2,267,491 SNAP TECHNOLOGIES	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved 2				
Name: Mary L. Shapiro TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account ☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendence of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.			
	ar Martin (alian is ee	F(2) (1)		8. Deposit account		And the state of t	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 4(0) (F		(,	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT				USE THIS SPACE			
9. State	ment and signature.					1 - 13 - 1 - 1	
To the b	est of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing	g is true and correct and	d any attached copy i	s a true copy of	the original document	
	Mary L. Shapiro Name of Person Signing		N Mars Y	£1	Dat	1/1/0l	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes No

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Do not detach this portion

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Embark.com. Inc.

Trademarks:

See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS. Embark.com, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 111 Townsend Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Embark.com, Inc. entered into that certain Grant of a Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks dated as of November 24, 1999 (the "Grant"), with Comdisco, Inc. (hereinafter "Grantee"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2000, at Reel 2031, Frames 0587 - 0593;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Embark.com, Inc. any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee pursuant to the Grant in the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this ____ day of May 2001.

Comdisco, Inc.

By:___

Title:

F. CIRONE - Clo Vankino

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0656

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
SNAP	75/511411	06/30/98
SNAP TECHNOLOGIES	2,267,491	08/03/99

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0657